WESTHAVEN COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT RESOLUTION 2010-5

AUTHORIZING THE WCSD GENERAL MANAGER TO CAUSE AN APPLICATION TO THE SAFE DRINKING WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND TO BE PREPARED, SIGNED AND FILED WITH THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

WHEREAS, the Westhaven Community Services District (Westhaven CSD) has the authority to construct, operate, and maintain the Westhaven CSD water system; and

WHEREAS, the Westhaven CSD desires to enhance the provision and protection of the drinking water supplied to the consumers of the WCSD water system, therefore;

BE IT RESOLVED by the Westhaven CSD that, pursuant and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Safe Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (SDWSRF) program, application be made to the State of California Department of Public Health for disinfection by-product precursor treatment funding; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the General Manager of the Westhaven CSD is hereby authorized and directed to cause the necessary data to be prepared and application to be signed and filed with the State of California Department of Public Health.

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this Seventeenth day of November, 2010 by the following roll call vote:

AYES:	Smith, Verick, Hankin, Phipps	
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:	Moon	
ATTEST:		Greg Smith, President Westhaven Community Services District
	an, Secretary Community Services District	